16-Nov-07

Well Inspection History

API Numb	er: 30-015-22348-00-00	Well Na	me & No.:	SAUNDERS		
Operat	or C&D MANAGEMENT	COMPANY DBA FREE	District:	ARTESIA	County Nan	ne: EDDY
Fi∈	eld: SAUNDERS		Legal:	S: 13 T: 17S R:	27E	
Well Ty	pe: GAS (PRODUCING)					
Insp. Dt.	Insp. Type	Insp. Purpose	Insp. No.	RmdyRqDt	Insp. By	Viol. SNC Failed Codes
9/26/2007			iREH07269		214	
	New well sign installed however connected. Photos taken.	er it doesn't indicate API numbe	r. Pressure	e guage reads 50 PSI.	New chart was	s installed 9/26/07. Flowlines
2/14/2007	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB07045	5413	211	
	Well type is gas. Flowline and identified utilizing GPS system	production equipment in place.	Meter char	t on flowline indicates	well is producin	g. No well sign. Well was
9/28/2006	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iPCH0627	140	210	
	T/A Status end date 12/27/09				*	
12/9/2003	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB03343	3476	211	
	No action taken to bring well into compliance with idle well violation.					
10/29/2003	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iPCH03302	248	210	
	No Action Taken To bring Well into Compliance no production					
10/2/2003	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iGEG0327	540	209	
	Well sign repaired. Compliance	e closed.				
8/21/2003	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB03233	3561	211	Υ
	Well sign is illegible. Violation Rule 103.					
8/20/2003	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB03232	2425	211	Υ
	Records indicate last production was 2/02. Well is in violation of Rule 201.					
3/30/2000	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iPCH00007	786	210	
	Equipment and Location need	uipment and Location needs minor attention. B INJ				

Total Inspections Performed: 9

C & D Management Company dba Freedom Ventures Company Case 14055 OCD Exhibit No. 25